

M No. 169/2024
RAVI CHADHA Vs. SAHIL SAPRA
PS Vikas Puri
CNR No. DLWT01-006133-2024

02.06.2025

Present: None for the applicant.
Sh. Ashish Kapoor, Counsel for the respondent through VC.

The order dated 19.12.2024 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, wherein the Hon'ble High Court has directed that the amount deposited by the respondent before the Sessions Court shall not be released to the applicant, is on record.

Counsel for the respondent submits that the next date of hearing before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is 28.08.2025.

List the matter on 09.09.2025.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/02.06.2025