

**M No.169/2024**  
**RAVI CHADHA Vs. SAHIL SAPRA**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-0061332024**

**22.05.2026**

Present: None for the applicant.  
Sh. Anmol Kapur, Counsel for the respondent through VC.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the respondent that the matter is pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the same is fixed for 08.09.2026.

Put up for awaiting of the order from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for 11.09.2026.

**(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/22.05.2026**